IOWA DISTRICT COURT, FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

IN RE: COURT HOLIDAY DUTY -
DISTRICT ASSOCIATE ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2022-11

JUDGES FOR 2023

The District Associate Court Judges of Polk County, lowa shall be on duty on the

Court Holiday dates designated for the year 2023 as follows:

New Year's Day Monday, January 2, 2023 Brandt
M.L. King Jr. Day Monday, January 16 Goettsch
Memorial Day Monday, May 29 Ramirez
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4 Belcher
Labor Day Monday, September 4 Greiner
Veterans Day Friday, November 10 Pattison
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23 Moisan
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 24 Poschner
Christmas Monday, December 25 Turner
New Year’s Day - 2024 Monday, January 1, 2024 Ayotte

Dated this {41 day of October, 2022

i —

MICHAEL D. HUPPERT, CHIEF JUDGE =
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF IOWA

Copies to:
Chief Justice Susan Christensen, lowa Supreme Court

Liaison Justice Edward Mansfield, lowa Supreme Court

State Court Administrator, Bob Gast
Fifth Judicial District Judges, Staff and Stakeholders by e-mail and

Posting on Judicial Branch Website
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